



Quote

US CONCRETE AND PAVING INC.**26032 Ridge Manor Drive****Damascus, Maryland 20872****TELEPHONE: 301-414.0020 FAX: 301-414.0021****Date: 8/2/22**

Attn:
Alsinia Ervin
Project Manager

Customer:
Town of Vienna
127 Center Street
Vienna, VA

Job	Quotation Prepared by:	Payment Terms	Date
	Celio Guzman	30 NET	

Qty	Description	Unit Price	TOTAL
1	Concrete Work at Park St. and Hilltop Rd. NE Robinson Trust Fund	\$58,683.36	\$58,683.36

Subtotal**Sales Tax Included****TOTAL \$58,683.36**

This is a quotation for listed and detailed services, subject to the conditions noted herein. Excluded are:

To accept this quotation, sign here and return: _____ Date _____

IFB -19-06 Town Of Vienna on Call Small Task Concrete Maintenance

Contractor: US Concrete and Paving, Inc._____

Cost Estimate For Task order Number:

Project Name : Park St & Hilltop Rd NE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	35.00	SY	3.18	\$111.30
2	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK		SY	3.18	\$0.00
3	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CURB AND/OR CURB AND GUTTER	60.00	LF	2.12	\$127.20
4	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF BRICK AND OR/CONCRETE PAVERS		SY	3.18	\$0.00
5	SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" – 4" DEPTH)	110.00	LF	1.06	\$116.60
6	SAWCUT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER AND ENTRANCES	12.00	LF	0.53	\$6.36
7	SAWCUT SIDEWALK		LF	1.06	\$0.00
8	REGULAR EXCAVATION – REMOVE AND DISPOSE	65.00	CY	79.50	\$5,167.50
9	SILT FENCE		LF	1.06	\$0.00
10	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE AND TREE PROTECTION		LF	1.06	\$0.00
11	CL-III RCP, 15" DIAMETER		LF	53.00	\$0.00
12	CL-III RCP, 18" DIAMETER		LF	53.00	\$0.00
13	CL-III RCP, 21" DIAMETER		LF	53.00	\$0.00
14	CL-III RCP, 24" DIAMETER		LF	53.00	\$0.00
15	ES-1, END SECTION, 15" PIPE		EA	106.00	\$0.00
16	ES-1, END SECTION, 18" PIPE		EA	106.00	\$0.00
17	ES-1, END SECTION, 21" PIPE		EA	106.00	\$0.00
18	ES-1, END SECTION, 24" PIPE		EA	106.00	\$0.00

IFB -19-06 Town Of Vienna on Call Small Task Concrete Maintenance

Contractor: US Concrete and Paving, Inc._____

19	INSTALL CURB INLET (4' – 8' DEPTH)		EA	530.00	\$0.00
20	VDOT STANDARD UD-4 EDGE DRAIN (4")		LF	106.00	\$0.00
21	GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE FABRIC		SY	106.00	\$0.00
22	ADJUST METER BOXES	2.00	EA	106.00	\$212.00
23	21-A STONE	71.00	TON	53.00	\$3,763.00
24	21-B STONE		TON	53.00	\$0.00
25	VDOT STANDARD #57 STONE		TON	53.00	\$0.00
26	CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER (CG-2, CG-3, CG-6, OR CG-7)	70.00	LF	53.00	\$3,710.00
27	STANDARD CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE	35.00	SY	84.80	\$2,968.00
28	DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	20.00	SY	90.10	\$1,802.00
29	4" BRICK SIDEWALK PAVERS, INSTALLATION		SY	159.00	\$0.00
30	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	278.00	SY	84.80	\$23,574.40
31	6" CONCRETE PAD		SY	47.70	\$0.00
32	CURB RAMPS, CG-12A, B & C (PRICE TO INCLUDE 4" 21-A STONE & DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE)	10.00	SY	106.00	\$1,060.00
33	ASPHALT TYPE BM-25, A THRU D	15.00	TON	106.00	\$1,590.00
34	ASPHALT TYPE SM-9.5, A THRU D		TON	106.00	\$0.00
35	SEEDING TO INCLUDE LIME, FERTILIZER, AND MULCH		SY	106.00	\$0.00
36	SODDING (TO INCLUDE 2" TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZATION)	200.00	SY	5.30	\$1,060.00
37	TOPSOIL (2" DEPTH)		SY	3.18	\$0.00
38	APPLY NTCQS-1hM NON-TRACKING TACK AS SEAM SEALING TO PAVEMENT PATCHES (MIN 4 INCHES WIDE)		LF	10.60	\$0.00

IFB -19-06 Town Of Vienna on Call Small Task Concrete Maintenance

Contractor: US Concrete and Paving, Inc._____

NIC	Relocate Meter Box	1.00	EA	475.00	\$475.00
NIC	Remove Tree (6"-18" Dia)	6.00	EA	1,550.00	\$9,300.00
NIC	Grind Tree Stump Below Grade Smaller Than 18" Dia	6.00	EA	575.00	\$3,450.00
NIC	Remove Shrubs	2.00	EA	95.00	\$190.00
				TOTAL BID	\$58,683.36